31 December 2016 to 31 December 2017, the Group’s revenue grew from US$282.5 million to
US$345.0 million and the Group’s Adjusted EBITDA increased from US$105.2 million to
US$146.0 million; from 31 December 2017 to 31 December 2018, the Group’s revenue grew from
US$345.0 million to US$356.0 million and the Group’s Adjusted EBITDA increased from
US$146.0 million to US$177.6 million; and from 30 June 2018 to 30 June 2019, the Group’s half-
year revenue grew from US$178.1 million to US$190.7 million, the Group’s half-year Adjusted
EBITDA increased from US$85.9 million to US$99.0 million, and the Group’s last quarter
annualised Adjusted EBITDA increased from US$175.8 million to US$200.7 million.

B.1.3 Major shareholders

In so far as it is known to the Company as at the date of this Prospectus, the following persons will,
prior to and immediately following Admission, be directly or indirectly interested (within the
meaning of the Companies Act 2006) in 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Immediately prior to Admission(1)
Immediately following

Admission(2)

Shareholder
Number of

Shares
Percentage of
voting shares

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
voting shares

Millicom Holding B.V..... 200,682,834 21.97% 170,708,489 17.07%
Quantum Strategic Partners, Ltd..... 191,560,750 20.97% 164,527,889 16.45%
Lath Holdings Ltd..... 144,403,819 15.81% 124,025,697 12.40%
ACM Africa Holdings, L.P..... 102,046,381 11.17% 87,645,697 8.76%
RIT Capital Partners plc..... 63,116,582 6.91% 54,209,633 5.42%
IFC African, Latin American and Caribbean Fund, L.P. .. 53,708,620 5.88% 48,019,605 4.80%
International Finance Corporation..... 42,071,753 4.60% 36,134,630 3.61%
Network i2i Limited ..... 28,644,598 3.14% 24,366,190 2.44%
Certain funds and accounts advised by T. Rowe Price
International Ltd and T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc..... — — 53,000,000 5.3%

—————
Notes:
(1) The interests in Shares immediately prior to Admission have been stated on the basis that the Pre-IPO Reorganisation has been completed.
(2) Assumes no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

B.1.4 Key managing directors

Kash Pandya, born in 1963, will be the Chief Executive Officer of the Company and Tom
Greenwood, born in 1981, will be Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

B.1.5 Identity of the statutory auditors

By resolution of the Directors dated 1 October 2019, Deloitte LLP, whose registered address is at 1
New Street Square, London EC4A 3HQ, United Kingdom, was appointed as the statutory auditor to

[…]

Total assets ..... 1

Equity
Issued capital
Share capital..... 1

Total equity ..... 1

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group at 1 August 2019. It
has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and in accordance with Annex 20 of the
Prospectus Delegated Regulations to illustrate the impact on the net assets of the Group of the
Pre-IPO Reorganisation and the Global Offer had these taken place at 1 August 2019.

Helios Towers plc
net assets at

1 August 2019(1)

Adjustments for
the Pre-IPO

Reorganisation(2)

Adjustments for
net proceeds of

the Global
Offer(3)

Pro forma net
assets of the

Group at
1 August 2019

(US$ in thousands)
Non-current assets ..... — 833,476 — 833,476
Current assets..... 0 252,255 101,974 354,229
Current liabilities ..... — 196,788 — 196,788
Non-current liabilities ..... — 788,505 — 788,505

Net assets ..... 0 100,438 101,974 202,412

—————
Notes:
(1) The financial information of Helios Towers plc has been extracted without material adjustment from the Historical Financial Information for Helios

Towers plc at 1 August 2019. The Historical Financial Information for Helios Towers plc has been audited.
(2) The Pre-IPO Reorganisation is intended to take place prior to Admission pursuant to which Helios Towers plc will be inserted as the ultimate

holding company of the Group. The pro forma adjustments only reflect the addition of Helios Towers, Ltd. and its subsidiaries (the “HTL Group”)
net assets as a result of the Pre-IPO Reorganisation. The financial information of the HTL Group has been extracted without material adjustment